Instrument Manifolds
2VR Series
2 valve manifold 6,000 psi and 10,000 psi rated
2VG Series
Inline 2 valve manifold 6,000 psi and 10,000 psi rated
2VBD Series
Direct mount 2 valve manifold 6,000 psi and 10,000 psi rated
2VBM Series  Base Mounted

Manifold Accessories
Direct mount 5 valve H Section manifold 6,000 psi rated
How to order the above
An explanation of the part numbering system
2VR Series
Design Features
● Offset vent valve for ease of operation.
● Valve flow can be reversed so calibration can be
conducted in situ.
● All valves have 2-piece non-rotating hardened (17-4PH)
tips as standard, for bubble tight shut off and long
service life.
● Metal to metal body bonnet seal for high pressure and
temperature sealing.
● Unique bonnet locking cam device.
● Positive no slack stem action.
● Vent port 1/4” NPT supplied plugged (as standard) for
safety.
● Temperature rating -50°C to 230°C (570°C with GP
option).
● Accurate and fine control of venting.
● Repair / service kit available to extend field life further.
● Ingress seals fitted as standard.
● Mounting holes as standard to allow for fixing to pipe
stands or enclosures.
● 100 % Hydrostatic testing.
● Full material traceability.
● Materials of construction can be supplied to meet the
requirements of NACE MR-01-75 latest revision.
Part Numbers
St / St Part No. Connections
Size
A B
(OPEN)
C D
(OPEN)
E F Weight
(KGs)
2VR2NS 1/4” NPT female x female 57 116 29 89 64 29 0.9
2VR4NS 1/2” NPT female x female 57 116 29 89 64 29 0.9
Dims are in mm (Appx)
© 1999####################################### ###########################################################
REF: AVCAT2K088
REV: 00
See technical section for important additional valve data.
General Information
2 Valve Manifold
6,000 psi and 10,000 psi rated
The two-valve isolating and venting manifold used mainly in gauge and
static instrument applications such as pressure switches, pressure
transmitters and manometers. The manifold will isolate instrumentation
from the process and allow venting of the instrument for calibration /
removal from the circuit without effecting the process / application and
or recovery of a sample etc. Standard 1/2” inlet x 1/2” outlet with a 1/4”
vent port supplied plugged as standard for safety. Incorporated are all
the standard long service life features of the standard ‘N’ series needle
valve, multi-ring piston style packings, back sealing facility. Safe anti-
rotational cam locking device. Most standard options such as locking
devices are available. Mounting holes supplied as standard for pipe or
wall mounting to suit quick installation.
A
B
C
D
E
Flow
Packing materials: RTFE (standard) graphoil option -GP
For 10,000 psi version add “U” i.e. U2VR2NS
Note: This product comes with the vent
port plugged for safety
Available in 316 Stainless Steel, Monel,
Duplex or super alloys
2VG Series
Design Features

REV: 00
See technical section for important additional valve data.
How to order Instrument Manifolds
Our part number system is made up of alphanumeric / generic code system as explained below.
An example is :-
5 valve instrument manifold compact “BD” block style in 316 Stainless
Steel, 1/2” NPT process connections x 54mm direct instrument connection.
2 x isolation valves 2 x vent valves and 1 x equalising valve. Fitted RTFE
(25% glass fibre filled) packings rated 6,000 psi. All additional ports
supplied plugged as standard. Complete with locking vent valves for
safety.
The part number shown below is made up using the system :-
5V BD 4 N S - LKV
Socket weld and butt weld end connectors may be extended for thermal protection of the valve internals
NOTE 1: The pressure ratings quoted within our literature are maximum hydrostatic pressure ratings for the valves. Certain options available are the products / designs of other
manufacturers, Alco Valves cannot accept any responsibility for these products unsuitability or failure in service.
NOTE 2: It is always advisable to refer to specific product literature or contact our technical sales department when ordering valves as some of these options are available only on certain
styles of valves. Any special end connections such as compression ends or butt / socket weld may limit the rated working pressure of the valve or component supplied in accordance  with
the relevant specification of design or use of that method of connection. The valve or component will still carry the maximum working pressure markings in accordance with the valve or
component design not the connection method as they vary.
© 1999
REF: AVCAT2K087
REV: 00
Rated
pressure
No. of
valves
Manifold
type
Inlet
Connection
size
Material of
construction/
body parts
Options
Blank  = Std Rating
U = 10,000 psi
2V = Two valve format
3V = Three valve format
4V = Four valve format
5V = Five valve format
R = Remote mount threaded process connections & threaded
instrument connections.
BDD = Direct mounting to transmitter, DIN style mounting available.
BD = Direct block threaded inlet to instrument connection.
BM = Direct block threaded inlet to instrument connection base
mount manifold.
D = Direct "T" section instrument mount threaded inlet to instrument
connection.
H = Direct “H” section threaded inlet to instrument connection.
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
B = Brass
C = C/Steel
D = Ali-Bronze
H = Hastalloy C
I = Incoloy 625
M = Monel 400
N = Cupro-Nickel
S = 316 St. St.
U = Duplex
Note:  Other specialist
material such as 6MO,
Super Duplex, Zirconium
are available
GP = Graphoil Packings
HW = Hand wheel
LKI = Locking isolation valves
LKV = Locking vent valves
LKE =Locking equalisation valves
LKA = All valves locking